Commonwealth of Kentucky Alison Lundergan Grimes, Secretary o

0912122 Alison Lundergan Grimes KY Secretary of State Received and Filed

6/11/2018 5:07:41 PM Fee receipt: \$15.00

Alison Lundergan Grimes Secretary of State P. O. Box 1150 Frankfort, KY 40602-1150 (502) 564-3490 http://www.sos.ky.gov

Annual Report Online Filing

ARP

Company: Transform Scott County, Inc.

Company ID: 0912122 State of origin: Kentucky

Formation date: 2/10/2015 9:17:34 AM Date filed: 6/11/2018 5:07:41 PM

Fee: \$15.00

Principal Office

701 SLONE DRIVE, SUITE 3 GEORGETOWN, KY 40324

Registered Agent Name/Address

Nathaniel Price 147 Stephen Drive Georgetown, KY 40324

Current Officers

President Kandice Whitehouse 121 Warrendale Ave, Georgetown, KY 40324
Secretary Leslie Sturgill 288 Gunnell Rd. Georgetown, KY 40324
Treasurer Matthew Stewart 105 Buffalo Run Court Georgetown, KY 40324

Directors

Director Matthew Stewart 105 Buffalo Run Court Georgetown, KY 40324
Director Leslie Sturgill 288 Gunnell Rd. Georgetown, KY 40324
Director Damien Nichols 2009 Hillside Dr. Georgetown, KY 40324
Director Kandice Whitehouse 121 Warrendale Ave, Georgetown, KY 40324

County: Scott Business size: Small

Business type: Social Services

Signatures

Signature Nathaniel Price
Title Executive Director